
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071503-2025 

Award

Regulation 61 Notice - Monitoring Programme Plan
Analysis

MAG AIRPORT LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-071503
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058296 (view related notices)
Published 6 November 2025, 10:05am

Scope 

Reference

ID7250

Description

This contract is for the testing of MAG's trade effluent and surface water to ensure
compliance with regulation 61.

 

Lot 1. Group PFAS & Non PFAS

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071503-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071503-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058296


Page 2 to 16

Description

PFAS & Non PFAS testing for East Midlands, Manchester and Stansted Airports.The lot
pricing is estimated and subject to change.Contracting authority:MAG Airport Limited6th
Floor, Olympic House, Manchester Airport, Manchester, United Kingdom, M90
1QX11748654

 

Contract 1

Lots

Lot 1. Group PFAS & Non PFAS

Supplier

ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY ENVIRONMENTAL UK LIMITED

Contract value

£999,999 excluding VAT

£1,999,998 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date



Page 3 to 16

27 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

27 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 17 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

18 November 2025 to 12 November 2026

Possible extension to 12 May 2027

1 year, 5 months, 25 days

Description of possible extension:

If an extension of the Regulation 61 notice is needed due ot the samples not being
collected and tested in time.

Main procurement category

Services



Page 4 to 16

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Contract locations

UKD - North West (England)

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

Information about tenders 

Lot 1. Group PFAS & Non PFAS

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts



Page 5 to 16

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lots that will not be awarded 

Lot 2. East Midlands PFAS & Non PFAS

Description

PFAS & Non PFAS testing for East Midlands Airport.

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

East Midlands Airport International Limited

Pathfinder House, Castle Donnington, Derby, England, DE74 2SA

02078271

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Date of decision not to award



Page 6 to 16

27 October 2025

Lot 3. Manchester PFAS & Non PFAS

Description

PFAS & Non PFAS testing for Manchester Airport.

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

MANCHESTER AIRPORT PLC

Level 5 Town Hall Extension, Albert Square, Manchester, England, M60 2LA

01960988

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Date of decision not to award

27 October 2025

Lot 4. Stansted PFAS & Non PFAS



Page 7 to 16

Description

PFAS & Non PFAS testing for Stansted Airport.

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

Stansted Airport Limited

Enterprise House, Bassingbourn Road, Stansted Airport, CM24 1QW

01990920

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Date of decision not to award

27 October 2025

Lot 5. Group PFAS only

Description

PFAS only testing at East Midlands, Manchester and Stansted Airports.



Page 8 to 16

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

MAG Airport Limited

6th Floor, Olympic House, Manchester Airport, Manchester, United Kingdom, M90 1QX

11748654

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Date of decision not to award

27 October 2025

Lot 6. East Midlands PFAS Only

Description

PFAS only testing at East Midlands Airport.

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

East Midlands Airport International Limited



Page 9 to 16

Pathfinder House, Castle Donnington, Derby, England, DE74 2SA

02078271

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Date of decision not to award

27 October 2025

Lot 7. Manchester PFAS Only

Description

PFAS only testing at Manchester Airport.

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

MANCHESTER AIRPORT PLC

Level 5 Town Hall Extension, Albert Square, Manchester, England, M60 2LA

01960988



Page 10 to 16

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Date of decision not to award

27 October 2025

Lot 8. Stansted PFAS Only

Description

PFAS only testing at Stansted Airport.

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

Stansted Airport Limited

Enterprise House, Bassingbourn Road, Stansted Airport, CM24 1QW

01990920

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services



Page 11 to 16

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Date of decision not to award

27 October 2025

Lot 9. Group Non PFAS Only

Description

Non PFAS only testing at East Midlands, Manchester and Stansted Airports.

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

MAG Airport Limited

6th Floor, Olympic House, Manchester Airport, Manchester, United Kingdom, M90 1QX

11748654

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services



Page 12 to 16

Date of decision not to award

27 October 2025

Lot 10. East Midlands Non PFAS Only

Description

Non PFAS only testing at East Midlands Airport.

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

East Midlands Airport International Limited

Pathfinder House, Castle Donnington, Derby, England, DE74 2SA

02078271

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Date of decision not to award

27 October 2025



Page 13 to 16

Lot 11. Manchester Non PFAS Only

Description

Non PFAS only testing at Manchester Airport.

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

MANCHESTER AIRPORT PLC

Level 5 Town Hall Extension, Albert Square, Manchester, England, M60 2LA

01960988

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Date of decision not to award

27 October 2025

Lot 12. Stansted Non PFAS Only



Page 14 to 16

Description

Non PFAS only testing at Stansted Airport.

The lot pricing is estimated and subject to change.

Contracting authority:

Stansted Airport Limited

Enterprise House, Bassingbourn Road, Stansted Airport, CM24 1QW

01990920

CPV classifications

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71900000 - Laboratory services

90711500 - Environmental monitoring other than for construction

90715100 - Chemicals and oil pollution investigation services

90733100 - Surface water pollution monitoring or control services

Date of decision not to award

27 October 2025

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 15 to 16

Open procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Supplier 

ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY ENVIRONMENTAL UK LIMITED

Companies House: 11371415

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMBB-6894-CQTL

3rd Floor Davidson Building

London

WC2E 7HA

United Kingdom

Email: asbestos@element.com

Website: http://www.element.com

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:asbestos@element.com
http://www.element.com


Page 16 to 16

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

MAG AIRPORT LIMITED

Companies House: 11748654

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHNZ-5718-LHXL

6th Floor, Olympic House

Manchester

M90 1QX

United Kingdom

Email: info.procurement@magairport.com

Website: https://www.magairports.com/

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info.procurement@magairport.com
https://www.magairports.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Lot 1. Group PFAS & Non PFAS
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Lot 1. Group PFAS & Non PFAS

	Lots that will not be awarded
	Lot 2. East Midlands PFAS & Non PFAS
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award
	Lot 3. Manchester PFAS & Non PFAS
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award
	Lot 4. Stansted PFAS & Non PFAS
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award
	Lot 5. Group PFAS only
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award
	Lot 6. East Midlands PFAS Only
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award
	Lot 7. Manchester PFAS Only
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award
	Lot 8. Stansted PFAS Only
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award
	Lot 9. Group Non PFAS Only
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award
	Lot 10. East Midlands Non PFAS Only
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award
	Lot 11. Manchester Non PFAS Only
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award
	Lot 12. Stansted Non PFAS Only
	Description
	CPV classifications
	Date of decision not to award

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	ELEMENT MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY ENVIRONMENTAL UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	MAG AIRPORT LIMITED


		2025-12-17T06:52:21+0000
	TCPDF




